2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 50 m

Women's 50 m - 50-54

# Name

549 Deni B. Maxwell
Women's 50 m - 55-59

# Name

553 Michelle L. Damitio
84 Laura K. Michels
Women's 50 m - 60-64

# Name

3 Donna M. Beard

558 Danielle Gibson
Women's 50 m - 65-69

# Name

560 Wendy M. Clarke
563 Carla L. Hoppie
565 Daphne A. Scott
9 Nancy Watchie
566 Rena S. Wong

Women's 50 m - 70-74

# Name

569 Pam A. Mason
570 Yon Suk Song

Women's 50 m - 75-79

# Name

571 Lori M. Buckwalter
572 Debbie J. Dohrmann
574 Francia P. Reynolds
Women's 50 m - 80-84

# Name

576 Marina M. Worsley
Women's 50 m - 85-89

# Name

577 Janice J. Bradley
Women's 50 m - 90-94

# Name

19 Marlene A. Knechtel
Men's 50 m - 50-54

# Name

20 John W. Hanna
Men's 50 m - 55-59

# Name

589 Erick Morales
592 Robbie R. Wheat
593 Craig E. Wood

Track and Field Participants - 50 m

Games Age

50

Games Age

59
59

Games Age

62
60

Games Age

67
68
65
69
66

Games Age

73
71

Games Age

75
75
79

Games Age

82

Games Age

87

Games Age

91

Games Age

52

Games Age

59
59
56

City
Snohomish

City
Kaneohe
Spokane Valley

City
Mukilteo
Beaverton

City

Puyallup
Centralia
Sedro Woolley
Federal Way
Federal Way

City
White Salmon
Kirkland

City
Vancouver
Olympia
Olympia

City
Bainbridge Island

City
Battle Ground

City
Vancouver

City
Clarkston

City
Mukilteo
Tacoma

Olympia
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 50 m

Men's 50 m - 60-64

# Name

597 Keith A. Hedgepeth
601 Vadim Scherbinin
602 Chun Y. Song

604 Michael H. Taylor
605 Mike C. Toll

Men's 50 m - 65-69

# Name

606 Leo F. Ahearn

607 Pierre C. Cappuccino
608 Ted G. Demetrio

609 George A. Edwards
611 Harold Holmes

613 Michael J. Jimenez
616 Kevin T. Slattery

22 Dan E. Underwood
618 Michael D. Waller
Men's 50 m - 70-74

# Name

622 Jim W. Collins

624 Russell L. Jacquet-Acea
625 Steven A. Joyner

620 Thomas J. Mattioli

628 David E. Ortman

629 Jeff J. Pritchard

632 Gary D. Singleton

636 Gerry A. Van Gaans

Men's 50 m - 75-79

# Name

637 Chuck W. Deam
640 Dennis D. Hickman
25 Joseph McGinley
642 Daniel Parker

644 Art Turock

Men's 50 m - 80-84

# Name

645 Charlie J. Brocato
659 John E. Cook

648 Will H. Leslie

28 Stephen W. Peirce
651 Mike Walton

Men's 50 m - 85-89

# Name

30 Kenneth W. Hicks
652 Leroy Martin

653 Jim L. McClellan

Track and Field Participants - 50 m
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MF

Games Age

63
63
62
63
62

Games Age

69
67
69
67
68
69
66
67
67

Games Age

71
73
71
70
72
72
71
70

Games Age

78
76
77
78
75

Games Age

81
81
80
81
83

Games Age

85
85
87

City
Tacoma
Bellevue
Duvall
Seattle
Gresham

City

Renton
Bremerton
Olympia
Seattle
Rocklin
Bonners Ferry
Chandler
Shelton
Federal Way

City
Vancouver
Seattle
Bremerton
Redmond
Seattle
Bainbridge
Seattle
Coquitlam

City
Suquamish
Corvallis
Lacey
Victoria
Kirkland

City

Gig Harbor
Redmond
Issaquah
Tualatin
Bremerton

City
Greensboro
Port Angeles
LaCenter
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 50 m

Men's 50 m - 90-94

# Name MF Games Age City State
655 Ron L. Angeline M 90 Tacoma WA
Men's 50 m - 95-99

# Name MF Games Age City State
656 Herb J. Larson M 95 Olympia WA

Track and Field Participants - 50 m Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 100 m

Women's 100 m - 50-54

# Name

549 Deni B. Maxwell
550 Julie Shevlin

Women's 100 m - 55-59

# Name

84 Laura K. Michels
557 Dawn R. Thompson

Women's 100 m - 60-64

# Name
3 Donna M. Beard
Women's 100 m - 65-69
# Name

563 Carla L. Hoppie
86 Amy McVee

9 Nancy Watchie
566 Rena S. Wong
Women's 100 m - 70-74

# Name

569 Pam A. Mason
570 Yon Suk Song
Women's 100 m - 75-79

# Name

571 Lori M. Buckwalter
572 Debbie J. Dohrmann
574 Francia P. Reynolds

Women's 100 m - 80-84

# Name

576 Marina M. Worsley
Women's 100 m - 85-89

# Name

577 Janice J. Bradley
Men's 100 m - 50-54

# Name

20 John W. Hanna
581 Joshua R. Huff
Men's 100 m - 55-59

# Name

588 Mark Kortenkamp
589 Erick Morales
592 Robbie R. Wheat
593 Craig E. Wood

Track and Field Participants - 100 m

MF
F

F

Games Age

50
51

Games Age

59
59

Games Age

62

Games Age

68
67
69
66

Games Age

73
71

Games Age

75
75
79

Games Age

82

Games Age

87

Games Age

52
52

Games Age

57
59
59
56

City
Snohomish
Lake Stevens

City
Spokane Valley
Milwaukie

City
Mukilteo

City

Centralia
Moses Lake
Federal Way
Federal Way

City
White Salmon
Kirkland

City
Vancouver
Olympia
Olympia

City
Bainbridge Island

City
Battle Ground

City
Clarkston
Montesano

City

Maple Valley
Mukilteo
Tacoma
Olympia

Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM

State

WA
WA

State
WA

OR

State

WA

State

WA
WA
WA
WA

State

WA
WA

State

WA
WA
WA

State

WA

State

WA

State

WA
WA

State

WA
WA
WA
WA



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 100 m

Men's 100 m - 60-64

#
594

595
596
597
601
602
604

Name
Doug N. Beaman

Ed J. Callahan

Phil M. Christensen
Keith A. Hedgepeth
Vadim Scherbinin
Chun Y. Song
Michael H. Taylor

Men's 100 m - 65-69

#
606

607
608
609
611
616
22

618

Name
Leo F. Ahearn

Pierre C. Cappuccino
Ted G. Demetrio
George A. Edwards
Harold Holmes

Kevin T. Slattery

Dan E. Underwood
Michael D. Waller

Men's 100 m - 70-74

#
624

625
629
632
636

Name
Russell L. Jacquet-Acea

Steven A. Joyner
Jeff J. Pritchard
Gary D. Singleton
Gerry A. Van Gaans

Men's 100 m - 75-79

#
637

640
25

642
644

Name

Chuck W. Deam
Dennis D. Hickman
Joseph McGinley
Daniel Parker

Art Turock

Men's 100 m - 80-84

#
645

659
648
28

Name
Charlie J. Brocato

John E. Cook
Will H. Leslie
Stephen W. Peirce

Men's 100 m - 85-89

#
30

652
32

Name

Kenneth W. Hicks
Leroy Martin
Richard O. Zerbe

Men's 100 m - 90-94

#
655

Name

Ron L. Angeline

Track and Field Participants - 100 m
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M

Games Age

62
62
63
63
63
62
63

Games Age

69
67
69
67
68
66
67
67

Games Age

73
71
72
71
70

Games Age

78
76
77
78
75

Games Age

81
81
80
81

Games Age

85
85
87

Games Age

90

City

Hood River
McCleary
Lacey
Tacoma
Bellevue
Duvall
Seattle

City

Renton
Bremerton
Olympia
Seattle
Rocklin
Chandler
Shelton
Federal Way

City

Seattle
Bremerton
Bainbridge
Seattle
Coquitlam

City
Suquamish
Corvallis
Lacey
Victoria
Kirkland

City

Gig Harbor
Redmond
Issaquah
Tualatin

City
Greensboro
Port Angeles
Seattle

City
Tacoma
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 100 m

Men's 100 m - 95-99
# Name MF Games Age City State
656 Herb J. Larson M 95 Olympia WA

Track and Field Participants - 100 m Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 200 m

Women's 200 m - 55-59

# Name
84 Laura K. Michels
Women's 200 m - 60-64
# Name

558 Danielle Gibson
Women's 200 m - 65-69

# Name

563 Carla L. Hoppie
Women's 200 m - 70-74

# Name

569 Pam A. Mason
570 Yon Suk Song
Women's 200 m - 75-79

# Name

571 Lori M. Buckwalter
574 Francia P. Reynolds

Women's 200 m - 80-84

# Name

576 Marina M. Worsley
Men's 200 m - 50-54

# Name

20 John W. Hanna
398 Chad C. Marsh

Men's 200 m - 55-59

# Name

588 Mark Kortenkamp
589 Erick Morales
592 Robbie R. Wheat
593 Craig E. Wood
Men's 200 m - 60-64

# Name

595 Ed J. Callahan

596 Phil M. Christensen
597 Keith A. Hedgepeth
599 Gordon R. Lanser
601 Vadim Scherbinin
602 Chun Y. Song

604 Michael H. Taylor
Men's 200 m - 65-69

# Name

606 Leo F. Ahearn

611 Harold Holmes

22 Dan E. Underwood
618 Michael D. Waller

Track and Field Participants - 200 m

MF
F
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Games Age

59

Games Age

60

Games Age

68

Games Age

73
71

Games Age

75
79

Games Age

82

Games Age

52
53

Games Age

57
59
59
56

Games Age

62
63
63
64
63
62
63

Games Age

69
68
67
67

City
Spokane Valley

City
Beaverton

City
Centralia

City
White Salmon
Kirkland

City
Vancouver
Olympia

City
Bainbridge Island

City
Clarkston
Olympia

City

Maple Valley
Mukilteo
Tacoma
Olympia

City

McCleary
Lacey

Tacoma
University Place
Bellevue

Duvall

Seattle

City

Renton
Rocklin
Shelton
Federal Way
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 200 m

Men's 200 m - 70-74

# Name MF Games Age City State
625 Steven A. Joyner M 7 Bremerton WA
626 James O. Midamba M 71 Tacoma WA
628 David E. Ortman M 72 Seattle WA
629 Jeff J. Pritchard M 72 Bainbridge WA
634 Bob L. Thurman M 70 Nevada City CA
636 Gerry A. Van Gaans M 70 Coquitlam BC
Men's 200 m - 75-79

# Name MF Games Age City State
640 Dennis D. Hickman M 76 Corvallis OR
642 Daniel Parker M 78 Victoria BC
643 Jim L. Shefler M 76 Walla Walla WA
644 Art Turock M 75 Kirkland WA
Men's 200 m - 80-84

# Name MF Games Age City State
645 Charlie J. Brocato M 81 Gig Harbor WA
648 Will H. Leslie M 80 Issaquah WA
28 Stephen W. Peirce M 81 Tualatin OR
Men's 200 m - 85-89

# Name MF Games Age City State
32 Richard O. Zerbe M 87 Seattle WA
Men's 200 m - 90-94

# Name MF Games Age City State
655 Ron L. Angeline M 90 Tacoma WA

Track and Field Participants - 200 m Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 400 m

Women's 400 m - 50-54

# Name

548 Jenny E. Grayum
Women's 400 m - 55-59

# Name

84 Laura K. Michels
555 Victoria E. Moran

Women's 400 m - 60-64

# Name

558 Danielle Gibson
Women's 400 m - 65-69

# Name

565 Daphne A. Scott
Women's 400 m - 70-74

# Name

569 Pam A. Mason
Women's 400 m - 75-79

# Name

571 Lori M. Buckwalter
Women's 400 m - 85-89

# Name
577 Janice J. Bradley
17 Edythe A. Hulet

87 Anne Wilson
Men's 400 m - 50-54

# Name

20 John W. Hanna
398 Chad C. Marsh

Men's 400 m - 55-59

# Name

584 Fidel Banuelos
586 Dennis R. Doyle
588 Mark Kortenkamp
589 Erick Morales

591 Jay Ruuska

592 Robbie R. Wheat
Men's 400 m - 60-64

# Name

594 Doug N. Beaman
595 Ed J. Callahan

596 Phil M. Christensen
597 Keith A. Hedgepeth
598 Bob K. Lang

601 Vadim Scherbinin
603 Kevin D. Sorensen
604 Michael H. Taylor

Track and Field Participants - 400 m

MF
F
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Games Age

50

Games Age

59
55

Games Age

60

Games Age

65

Games Age

73

Games Age

75

Games Age

87
88
86

Games Age

52
53

Games Age

59
59
57
59
58
59

Games Age

62
62
63
63
61
63
61
63

City
Tacoma

City

Spokane Valley

Los Angeles

City
Beaverton

City
Sedro Woolley

City
White Salmon

City
Vancouver

City

Battle Ground
Olympia
Portland

City
Clarkston
Olympia

City

Lafayette
Lake Oswego
Maple Valley
Mukilteo

Gig Harbor
Tacoma

City

Hood River
McCleary
Lacey
Tacoma
Bend
Bellevue
Redmond
Seattle
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 400 m

Men's 400 m - 65-69

# Name MF Games Age City State
399 Mark Rosen M 66 Olympia WA
615 Kevin W. Shields M 66 Bonney Lake WA
Men's 400 m - 70-74

# Name MF Games Age City State
624 Russell L. Jacquet-Acea M 73 Seattle WA
626 James O. Midamba M 71 Tacoma WA
628 David E. Ortman M 72 Seattle WA
630 Bob S. Schafer M 70 Oregon City OR
631 Mark D. Sheeks M 71 Woodinville WA
634 Bob L. Thurman M 70 Nevada City CA
635 John Troup M 70 Seattle WA
636 Gerry A. Van Gaans M 70 Coquitlam BC
Men's 400 m - 75-79

# Name MF Games Age City State
643 Jim L. Shefler M 76 Walla Walla WA
Men's 400 m - 80-84

# Name MF Games Age City State
645 Charlie J. Brocato M 81 Gig Harbor WA
648 Will H. Leslie M 80 Issaquah WA
28 Stephen W. Peirce M 81 Tualatin OR
Men's 400 m - 85-89

# Name MF Games Age City State
654 Doug E. Woollen M 85 Olympia WA

Track and Field Participants - 400 m Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 800 m

Women's 800 m - 50-54

#
548

552

Name

Jenny E. Grayum
Jennifer A. Starks

Women's 800 m - 55-59

#
554

5565

Name

Janet S. Hughes
Victoria E. Moran

Women's 800 m - 60-64

#
559

Name

Cyndy A. Lipe

Women's 800 m - 65-69

#
86

Name

Amy McVee

Women's 800 m - 75-79

#
571

Name
Lori M. Buckwalter

Women's 800 m - 85-89

#
17

87

Name

Edythe A. Hulet
Anne Wilson

Men's 800 m - 50-54

#
20

Name

John W. Hanna

Men's 800 m - 55-59

#
585

592

Name

Michael Cyger
Robbie R. Wheat

Men's 800 m - 60-64

#
594

598
600
603

Name
Doug N. Beaman

Bob K. Lang
Eric M. Roley
Kevin D. Sorensen

Men's 800 m - 65-69

#
610

612
90

399
615

Name

Robert E. Higgins
Mark D. Holmes
Richard Lalonde
Mark Rosen
Kevin W. Shields

Men's 800 m - 70-74

#
626

630
631
635

Name
James O. Midamba

Bob S. Schafer
Mark D. Sheeks
John Troup

Track and Field Participants - 800 m

MF
F

F
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Games Age

50
53

Games Age

55
55

Games Age

64

Games Age

67

Games Age

75

Games Age

88
86

Games Age

52

Games Age

55
59

Games Age

62
61
60
61

Games Age

69
65
67
66
66

Games Age

71
70
71
70

City
Tacoma
Gig Harbor

City
Lewiston
Los Angeles

City
Issaquah

City
Moses Lake

City
Vancouver

City
Olympia
Portland

City
Clarkston

City
Bainbridge Island
Tacoma

City

Hood River
Bend
Puyallup
Redmond

City

Port Orchard
Tustin
Centralia
Olympia
Bonney Lake

City

Tacoma
Oregon City
Woodinville
Seattle
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2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 800 m

Men's 800 m - 75-79

# Name MF Games Age City State
657 Stan C. Parrish M 75 Spokane WA
643 Jim L. Shefler M 76 Walla Walla WA
Men's 800 m - 80-84

# Name MF Games Age City State
28 Stephen W. Peirce M 81 Tualatin OR

Track and Field Participants - 800 m Date Printed: 7/23/2025 1:26:32 PM



2025 Washington State Senior Games

Track and Field Participants - 1500 m

Women's 1500 m - 50-54

# Name

548 Jenny E. Grayum
552 Jennifer A. Starks

Women's 1500 m - 55-59

# Name
84 Laura K. Michels
Women's 1500 m - 75-79
# Name

571 Lori M. Buckwalter
Women's 1500 m - 85-89

# Name

17 Edythe A. Hulet
87 Anne Wilson
Men's 1500 m - 50-54

# Name

20 John W. Hanna
Men's 1500 m - 55-59

# Name

585 Michael Cyger
592 Robbie R. Wheat

Men's 1500 m - 60-64
# Name

598 Bob K. Lang
603 Kevin D. Sorensen

Men's 1500 m - 65-69

# Name

612 Mark D. Holmes
a0 Richard Lalonde
Men's 1500 m - 70-74

# Name

630 Bob S. Schafer
Men's 1500 m - 75-79

# Name

657 Stan C. Parrish
643 Jim L. Shefler

Men's 1500 m - 80-84

# Name

28 Stephen W. Peirce

Track and Field Participants - 1500 m

Games Age

50
53

Games Age

59

Games Age

75

Games Age

88
86

Games Age

52

Games Age

55
59

Games Age

61
61

Games Age

65
67

Games Age

70

Games Age

75
76

Games Age

81

City State
Tacoma WA
Gig Harbor WA
City State
Spokane Valley WA
City State
Vancouver WA
City State
Olympia WA
Portland OR
City State
Clarkston WA
City State
Bainbridge Island WA
Tacoma WA
City State
Bend OR
Redmond WA
City State
Tustin CA
Centralia WA
City State
Oregon City OR
City State
Spokane WA
Walla Walla WA
City State
Tualatin OR
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